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EPIEM Strategy Development Workshop 

 

Agenda, Organization 

 
1. Introduction  
2. EPIEM = “Network of European IEM Professors” 
3. What needs do „EPIEMers“ (in 2019) have? 
4. Future projects 2019+ (mid-term) that meet EPIEMers needs…  
5. What‘s next? Short-term (=2019/2020) action plan & responsibilities 
6. Complementary remarks 

 
 
 
 
 

Present 

 

Tatjana Ilic Kosanovic (Professor) tatjana.ikosanovic@fim.rs  

Marcello Chedid (Professor) mchedid@ua.pt 

Anabela Alves (Professor) anabela@dps.uminho.pt 

Bucur Mihaela (Professor) mihaela.bucur@umfst.ro 

Srdjan Tomic (Professor) srdjan.tomic@fim.rs  

Cristian Mustata (Professor) cristianmustata@yahoo.com  

Bernd Markus Zunk (Professor, Chair & Protocol) bernd.zunk@tugraz.at 

Duarte  João Oliveira (ESTIEM VP Education) duarte.oliveira@estiem.org 

Carina Pimentel (Professor) carina.pimentel@ua.pt 

 
 
Protocol also goes to the following - not in the strategy meeting present - professors: 

Senhorinha Fátima Capela Fortunas Teixeira (st@dps.uminho.pt) 
Celina Maria Godinho Silva Pinto Leão (cpl@dps.uminho.pt) 
Helena Navas (hvgn@fct.unl.pt) 
Susana Duarte (scd@fct.unl.pt)  
Teresa Perdicoulis (tazevedo@utad.pt)  
Helena Carvalho (hmlc@fct.unl.pt)  
Gabriela Fernandes (gabriela.fernandes@dem.uc.pt)  
Marlene Amorim (mamorim@ua.pt)  
Angel Manuel Gento Municio (gento@eii.uva.es) 
Luis Ferreira (luis.ferreira@dem.uc.pt) 
Jose Antonio Pascual-Ruano (pascual@eii.uva.es)  
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